

ú

SLP(C)No. 9404 OF 2004  
ITEM Nos.58 & 64

Court No. 9

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9404/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2003 in OSA 138/00  
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A. KATHIRESAN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

With

SLP(C) No....CC 6651/2004

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in  
refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 09/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. N. Shobha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.9404/2004:

Three weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. List after three weeks.

S.L.P.(C) No...CC 6651/2004:

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Advocate, accepts notice. Three weeks' time is granted for filing counter  
affidavit. List thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER