

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6519 OF 2004

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. KATHIRESAN

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 03/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

Mr. Sriram J. Thalopathy, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Arulmuruganandham,Adv.

Mr. G.D. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We see from the order dated 05.07.2004 that notice has been limited to the claim in

Annexure-A, to the extent of Rs. 1,87,160/-. The prayer for stay can be entertained, if at all, with

respect to this amount. We see no difficulty in the way of the respondent executing the decree for

the rest of the amount. As far as the sum of Rs. 1,87,160/- is concerned, there shall be stay of

execution limited to this amount upon full deposit of the said amount in the Registry of this Court

within a period of six weeks from today. If the amount is deposited, the Registry shall invest the

same in a fixed deposit of a Nationalised Bank for a period of three years in the first instance, and,

thereafter, keep the deposit renewed from time to time during the pendency of the appeal.

IA is disposed of accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master