

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON
C.A. No. 6519 of 2004

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. KATHIRESAN
(For renewal of FDR)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Vijay,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The amount in FDR with accrued interest be reinvested
from the date of maturity for a further period of thirteen
months.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar