

"
ITEM NO.104

Court No.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6519 OF 2004

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. KATHIRESAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6520 of 2004

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and with office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. Sriram J. Malapathy, Adv.

Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of accordingly with no order as to costs in terms of the signed order.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI) |
| Court Master | Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6519 OF 2004

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. KATHIRESAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6520 OF 2004

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at length and they are in full agreement that arithmetical error had crept in the judgment of the Division Bench. The arithmetical calculation given by the learned Single Judge was correct. Therefore, in view of the agreement by learned counsel for both the sides, judgment of the Division Bench is set aside and the judgment of the learned Single Judge is restored. The parties shall be governed by the judgment and decree passed by the learned Single Judge.

The appeals are disposed of accordingly with no order as to costs.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 18, 2013.