

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6519 OF 2004

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. KATHIRESAN

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6520 of 2004

(Office report for direction)

Date: 08/04/2013 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

Ms. Joanee Pudussery,Adv.

Mr. K. Vijanan,Adv.

In C.A.6520/2004

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy,Adv.

Mr. V. Adhimoolam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In C.A.6519/2004 Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy,Adv.

Mr. V. Adhimoolam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Registry has submitted the office report that the amount of Rs.1,87,160/- was deposited by the appellant before this court which has been invested in the FDR and the same will mature on 25.4.2013 and the amount will be about or more than Rs.2,93,184/-. As the appeals have already been disposed of, the Registry is directed to transfer this amount on maturity after 25.4.2013 to the Executing Court and it shall be open to the respondent to claim the said amount from the Executing Court.

Office report is ordered accordingly.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master